



Province of the  
**EASTERN CAPE**  
SAFETY & LIAISON

(22) Hon Stevenson  
51 52

Old Commission Building, Independence Avenue, Bhisno, Eastern Cape  
Private Bag X0057, Bhisno, 5605, REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA  
Website: [www.ecprov.gov.za](http://www.ecprov.gov.za)

Ireferensi  
Ref. No. : Response to Legislature questions  
Verwysings Nr.

Ifonti  
Telephone: 043 – 6056209  
Telefoon

Imbuzo  
Enquiries: Branton Jonas  
Navrae

Ifaxi  
Facsimile: 043 – 608 2124  
Fasimilee

Email: [Branton.Jonas@safetyec.gov.za](mailto:Branton.Jonas@safetyec.gov.za)

The Member of the Executive Council  
Transport, Safety and Liaison  
Independence Avenue  
**BHISHO**  
5605

Dear Hon MEC

**RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 22, 51 AND 52 FOR WRITTEN REPLY**

Enclosed herewith please find attached responses to Questions 22, 51 and 52 for written reply.

This serves as a submission of said response.

Kind regards

Ir. Z. Kani  
Acting Head of the Department

Date: 24/4/2012

<b>RECEIVED</b>
HANSARD & LAW - MAKING
DATE: <u>15/05/17</u>
SIGNATURE:



<p><b>22. Mr R S Stevenson to ask the MEC responsible for Transport, Safety and Liaison:</b></p>	
<p>1. Whether any funds have been budgeted for its construction by the national department of Public Works; if so (a) how much and (b) in which financial year;</p>	<p>1.(a) No, the project is currently in site clearance phase with an estimated budget of R144 000.</p> <p>Due to the phase approach taken by SAPS for police infrastructure, at this stage it is unknown what the budget will be for the planning and design as it has not been scheduled due to the fact that the project is still in site clearance.</p>
<p>2. When (a) will construction of the police station commence and (b) is it anticipated that it will be completed;</p>	<p>2.(a) In terms of site clearance consultants will be embarking on the technical feasibility studies from April to June 2017 which will provide the details relating to infrastructure etc, as part of the site audit.</p>
<p>3. What steps her Department is planning to take with a view to ensuring that the process is fast-tracked?</p>	<p>3. Once site clearance is complete then the next phase to develop plans (Planning and design) will be activated by the project centre and a clearer insight into funding should be available then.</p>